are Introductory, Rudiments of Music, Transposition and Direction, Chord 

Construction, Inversion of Secondary Mode, and Computer MIDI. The three (3) non- 
academic modules are the Physical Development Training Program, On-the-Job 
Training, and Accountability to the Service. 

This requires five hundred thirty-six (536) instructional hours to cover ail the 
topics listed in the Program of Instruction. 

ll. LEARNING OBJECTIVES 

Upon completion of the course, the students are able to: 

1. Examine the organizational structure of the PCG Symphonic Band, CGETDC 
academic policies, and key topics related to conduct, ensuring a solid foundation